

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3159 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2246-2247 of 2008  
(With appln. for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2261 of 2006  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3528 of 2008  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7143 of 2005  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 4820/2008

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.VIshwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.B.Sandeep, adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.Babu, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master