

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 3 1 5 9 O F 2 0 0 4

COMMN R . OF CEN T R A L EXC I S E , INDO R E

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

M/S. GRA S I M INDUS T R I E S LT D.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

W I T H

Civil Appeal NO. 2 2 4 6 - 2 2 4 7 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2 2 6 1 of 2 0 0 6

(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3 5 2 8 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4 8 2 0 of 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7 1 4 3 of 2 0 0 5

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 5 6 8 9 / 2 0 0 8

(With office report)

Date: 2 3 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. B h a r d w a j , Adv.

Mr. P. P a r m e s w a r a n , Adv.

Mr. B.V. B a l a r a m D a s

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh K u m a r , Adv.

Mr. S.K. B a g a r i a , Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. S u k u m a r a n , Adv.

Mr. Anand S u k u m a r , Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Contd....2/-

-2-

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 2 9 8 2 - 2 9 8 5 / 2 0 0 5 shall be heard along

with Civil Appeal No. 5 6 8 9 / 2 0 0 8 .

Call after two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bal a Vij)
Court Master