

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3159 OF 2004

COMMR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 2246-2247 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2261 of 2006

(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3528 of 2008

(With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4820 of 2008

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7143 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal No. 5689/2008

(with appln. for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal No. 2982-2985/2005

(with apopl. for exem. from filing O.T. and with office report)

C.A. No. 2986/2005

(with appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and with office report)

C.A. No. 6695/2008

(With appln. for stay)

C.A. Nos. 2934-2935/2008 (With appln. for c/delay in filing appeal and with office report)

Date: 26/02/2009 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

-2-

For Appearing parties:

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

M/s. Nikhil Nayyar, TVS R. Sreyas,
Ambuj Agrawal, Advs.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. G.Anand Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Arvind, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookatt, Adv.
Mr. Ishit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after two weeks.

Court Master (Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)