

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3159 OF 2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.
(With appln. for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7143 of 2005
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2261 of 2006
(With appln.for con.of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2246-2247 of 2008
(With appln.for stay and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3528 of 2008
(With appln.for con.of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4820 of 2008
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5689 of 2008
(With appln.for stay and with office report)

Civil Appeal No.6695/2008
(With appln.for stay)

Civil Appeal NO. 2986 of 2005
(With appln.for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2934-2935 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2982-2985 of 2005
(With appln.for exemption from filing OT and office report)

Date: 15/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

..2/-

C.A. 3159/2004 Etc...contnd...(It.101(PH),Ct.9,Dt.15/7/2009)

:2:

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr.S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
 Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.
 Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Madhav Rao, Adv.
C.A. No. 3159/2004 Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Manish, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

CA.No.2246-47/2008 Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr.Adv.
CA.No.2982-2985/05 Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
& CA.No.5689/2008 Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Khaware, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.
Mr. K Rajeev, Adv.

CA.No.6695/2008 Mr. R Santhanam, Adv.
Mr.Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

C.A. No. 2986/2005 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

C.A. Nos.2934-35/08 Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

C.A.Nos.7143/2005, Mr. S Nanda Kumar, Adv.
3528/2008 Mr. G Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
C.A. No. 4820/2008 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas, Adv.

..3/-

C.A. 3159/2004 Etc...contnd...(It.101(PH),Ct.9,Dt.15/7/2009)

:3:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel resumed submissions at 11.00 a.m. and argued till 2.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned senior counsel made submissions for some time. Then, Mr. K.Radhakrishnan, learned senior counsel argued from 2.45 to 3.30 p.m.

List on 21st July, 2009, as part-head at the top of regular board.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master