

ITEM NO.301(PH)

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).3159/2004

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, INDORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2982-2985/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2986/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7143/2005

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2261/2006

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2246-2247/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2934-2935/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3528/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4820/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 6695/2008

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2534/2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 8541/2009

Digitally signed by

Sukhbir Paul Kaur

Date: 2016.01.30

(With Office Report)

12:13:14 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 253/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 445/2010

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1382/2010  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2003-2004/2010  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2363/2010  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2430/2010  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 7174-7175/2010  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4696/2011  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 2705/2012  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3455/2004  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6984/2011  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Office Report for Direction)

C.A. No. 7272/2005  
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For the parties :

Mr. K. Radha Krishnan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.

Mrs Sheela Goel, Adv.

3

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Ajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Parivash Singh, Adv.  
Mr. M. Soundara Saran Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchika, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh S. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawesh Pahuja, Adv.  
For M/s. AP & J Chambers

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Anandh K., Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

4

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at  
length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed  
within one week.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)  
Court Master