

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3159/2004

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. THROUGH ITS SECRETARY Respondent(s)

(only CA 2705/12 to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 2705/2012 (IV-A)

(IA No.135865/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 13-02-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mohd. Hussain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 135865/2017 for amendment of cause title is allowed.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER