

ITEM NO.501

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV/XII/IX/
XVI/XVI-A/IV-AS U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3159/2004

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S. GRASIM INDUSTRIES LTD. THROUGH ITS SECRETARY RESPONDENT(S)
WITH

C.A. No. 3455/2004 (XVI)
C.A. No. 7272/2005 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2982-2985/2005 (XIV)
C.A. No. 2986/2005 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7143/2005 (XII)
C.A. No. 2261/2006 (XII)
C.A. No. 2246-2247/2008 (XVI)
C.A. No. 2934-2935/2008 (XVI -A)
C.A. No. 3528/2008 (XII)
C.A. No. 4820/2008 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 6695/2008 (IX)
C.A. No. 2534/2009 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 253/2010 (XII)
C.A. No. 8541/2009 (XII)
C.A. No. 445/2010 (XII)
C.A. No. 1382/2010 (XII)
C.A. No. 2003-2004/2010 (XII)
C.A. No. 2430/2010 (IV-A)
C.A. No. 2363/2010 (XIV)
C.A. No. 7174-7175/2010 (XII)
C.A. No. 4696/2011 (XIV)
C.A. No. 6984/2011 (IX)
C.A. No. 2705/2012 (IV-A)
(IA No.135865/2017-AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date : 21-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For parties:

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Balendu Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Teterwal, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.
For Mrs. Sheela Goel, AOR

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.
Mrs. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr. Kumar Ajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Ap & J Chambers, AOR

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Gava, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR

Mr. V. Sridharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L. Badri Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,
Mr. Victor Das, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Chandani Patel, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Sarankumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Suba Somu, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AOR
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Ms. Smriti Shah, Adv.
Mr. Divyanshu Rai, Adv.

Mr. S. Jaikumar, Adv.
Mr. B. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Jindal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Ajinkya Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. K.K.L. Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Arundhati Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsels for the parties at
length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER